

Misc DJ 538/2018

Dilkush Industrial Estate & Ors v. Ansal Properties etc.

CS 938/18

M/s Vishnu Deo Aggarwal v. Narender Chadha & Ors.

CS 939/18

M/s Vishnu Deo Aggarwal v. Narender Chadha

CS 940/18

M/s Vishnu Deo Aggarwal v. Narender Chadha & Ors.

CS 941/18

M/s Vishnu Deo Aggarwal v. Narender Chadha

CS 942/18

M/s Vishnu Deo Aggarwal v. Narender Chadha

CS 59732/16

Saket Aggarwal v. Arvinder Kaur Sethi & Ors.

CS 59772/16

Jai Ram Dass Khushi Ram v. Arvinder Kaur Sethi & Ors.

CS 57719/16

Dilkush Industries Estate Welfare v. Arvinder Kaur Sethi & Ors.

CS 59737/2016

Dilkush Industries Estate Welfare v. Ansal Properties & Infr. & Ors.

06.03.2019

Present : **Sh. B.S Tiwari**, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff in CS No. 59732/16 & 59772/16, proxy counsel for the plaintiff in all remaining 8 cases.

Sh. G.S Raghav, Ld counsel for Defendant no.1 in CS No. No. 59732/16, 59772/16, 57719/16 and for defendant no.6 in CS No.59737/2016 and for defendant no. 3 & 5 in CS no. 938/18, 938/18,939/18,940/18, 941/18 and 942/18 & Ld. counsel for the petitioner in Misc DJ 538/18

Mr Harmanpreet Singh Proxy counsel for Defendant/S.M
Milkose

in CS No. 59732/16, 59772/16, 57719/16 & 59737/16

Sh. Lakhan Singh, Ld. counsel for the defendant D-3 in
CS No. 59732/16, CS No.59772/16 and 57719/16 and for
defendant no.1 in CS No.59737/16 and for D-1 in Misc DJ
538/18.

Arguments heard on application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC in
CS No. 59772/16 and 59732/16.

Ld. counsel for th plaintiff seeks time to rely upon certain case
law. He is allowed to do so with advance copy to the opposite side.

Ld. counsel for Defendant has moved separate applications
under Order 7 Rule 11 and Order 6 Rule 16 CPC in CS No.938/18 to
942/2018. Copies supplied.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file reply to the
aforesaid application on the next date with advance copy to the opposite
side. He has further stated that he would be able to argue only in case CS
No. 59737/16 and 57719/16 only.

List the case for order/clarification on application under 7 Rule
11 CPC in CS No. 59772/16 and 59732/16 on 8.04.2019 and reply and
arguments on the application moved today.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-02 (North): Rohini Courts:
Delhi: 06.03.2019