

CS (COMM) NO. 109/20

M/S VISHNU DEO AGGARWAL VS. NARENDER CHADHA AND ORS.

25. 07.2020

File taken up today in view of Order No. 24/DHC/2020 dated 13.07.2020 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Order No. 25465-25540/Judl/ Covid/ North/RC/2020 dated 14th July, 2020 of Id. District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

File could not be taken up on last date/dates of hearing, as in view of COVID-19 pandemic, the regular functioning of the Court has been suspended from 23.03.2020 to 31.07.2020 vide Orders of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Orders of Id. District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Present: None.

The matter be re-notified on 26.10.2020.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/25.07.2020