

CS (COMM) NO. 109/20

M/S VISHNU DEO AGGARWAL VS. NARENDER CHADHA AND ORS.

**26.10.2020**

**In view of Office order No. 33739-33799/D & SJ Sectt./COVID/North/RC/2020 dated 28.09.2020 of Id. Principal District and Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, proceeding of this matter is conducted through Video-Conferencing.**

Present: Ld. counsel present at other side submits that he is Kamal Mehta and he is counsel for the plaintiff. Heard.

None for the defendants.

In view of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No. 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020, no adverse order is being passed.

Be put up for further proceedings on 15.01.2021.

(Rekha)

ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court

Delhi/26.10.2020