

CS(COMM.) 107/2020

**M/S VISHNU DEO AGGARWAL(HUF) VS. NARENDER
CHADHA**

16.12.2021

Present: Sh. Kamal Mehta-Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for defendant no. 1, 2 and 5 .

Sh. Rajeev-Ld. Counsel submits that he is filing his
vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no. 3.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Sh. Amit Tyagi-Ld. Proxy Counsel for the counsel for
defendant no. 4.

In view of submissions made, be put up with
connected matter on 19.02.2022.

(Rekha)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/16.12.2021