

CS (COMM.) 108/20

M/S VISHNU DEO AGGARWAL Vs. NARENDER CHADHA

30.04.2022

Present: Sh. Kamal Mehta, Sh. Abhishek Chauhan and Sh. Arun Upadhyay-Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajeev Kumar -Ld. Counsels for the defendant no. 3 and 5. Ld. Counsel submits that he will file vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no. 1.
Sh. Amit Tyagi-Ld. Proxy counsel for the counsel for Ansal Properties.
Sh. Manibhadra Jain-Ld. Proxy counsel for the counsel for the SM Milkose Pvt. Ltd.
None for defendant no. 4.
file perused.

Perusal of the record shows that application u/o VII rule 11 CPC r/w Order VI rule 16 CPC filed by defendant no. 3 and 5 is pending. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 and 5 seeks adjournment on his personal health ground. Adjournment opposed.

However, since counsel for the defendant no. 3 and 5 is seeking adjournment on the personal ground, present matter is adjourned for arguments on the above said application on **02.07.2022**.

(Harish Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/30.04.2022