

CS (COMM.) 107/20
M/S VISHNU DEO AGGARWAL(HUF)
Vs.
NARENDER CHADHA

02.07.2022

Present: Sh. BS Tiwari-Ld. Counsel for M/s Vishnu Deo Aggarwal.
Sh. Kulbhushan Mehta-Ld. Counsel for Ansal Properties.
Sh. Saurabh Kumar-Ld. Counsel for Narender Chadha.
Sh. Rakesh Kumar-Ld. Counsel for Arvinder Kaur Sethi and
Jogender Singh Sethi.

Sh. Rakesh Kumar has filed memo of appearance on behalf of defendant no. 3 and 5. Sh. Kulbhushan Mehta has also filed memo of appearance on behalf of defendant no. 4.

Sh. Rakesh Kumar submits that he is has been recently engaged, and therefore, matter may be adjourned.

Perusal of the file shows that this is around 14 year old matter and till date even issues have not been framed. In these circumstances, no adjournment could be granted.

Arguments on application u/o VII rule 11 CPC r/w Order VI rule 16 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no. 3 and 5 heard.

Sh. Rakesh Kumar is at liberty to file his written submissions at least five days prior to the NDOH.

Put up for order on **25.07.2022.**

(Harish Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/02.07.2022