

CS (COMM.) 108/20

M/S VISHNU DEO AGGARWAL Vs. NARENDER CHADHA

25.07.2022

Present: Sh. Saurabh Kumar-Ld. Counsel for Joginder Sethi, Arvinder Sethi and Narender Chadha.

Sh. Mayank Gupta-Ld. Proxy counsel for SM Milkose/
impleaded party.

Sh. Tilak Raj Yadav-Ld. Counsel for Ansal Properties.

Vide separate order of even date dictated and announced in the open court, application u/o VII Rule 11 CPC and u/o VI Rule 16 CPC filed by defendant no. 3 and 5 has been dismissed.

Put up for framing of issues on **06.08.2022**.

(Harish Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/25.07.2022