

CS (COMM.) 107/20
M/S VISHNU DEO AGGARWAL(HUF) Vs. NARENDER CHADHA

17.10.2022

Present: Sh. B. S. Tiwari, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Archana Roy, Ld. Proxy counsel for the Ansal
Properties.

None for rest of the defendants.

Let this matter be taken up alongwith the connected matter
bearing No. CS (COMM.) No.105/2020 on 01.11.2022.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/17.10.2022