

CS (COMM.)107/20

M/S VISHNU DEO AGGARWAL(HUF) Vs. NARENDER CHADHA

29.04.2023

Present: Sh. Kamal Mehta, Sh. B. S. Tiwari and Sh. Jagminder Rana,
Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. S. P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.2.

Sh. Mishal Johri, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.4 / SM
Milkose Pvt. Ltd.

It is stated by the ld. Counsels for the parties that evidence on behalf of the plaintiffs has already been concluded and DE is yet to be commenced.

Let this matter be taken up alongwith the connected case bearing No.105/20 titled as M/S Vishnu Deo Aggarwal Vs. Narender Chadha etc. on **19.08.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/29.04.2023