

CS (COMM.) 109/20

M/S VISHNU DEO AGGARWAL Vs. NARENDER CHADHA AND
ORS.

19.08.2023

Present: Sh. Kamal Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S. P. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant No.5.

It is stated by both the parties that the present matter together with all other matters are fixed before the Ld. Local Commissioner on 25.08.2023.

Let this matter be taken up for conclusion of evidence by the Ld. LC and for further proceedings on **18.11.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/19.08.2023