

CS (COMM.) 109/20

M/S VISHNU DEO AGGARWAL Vs. NARENDER CHADHA AND
ORS.

26.03.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Mehta, counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. B. S. Tiwari, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. S. P. Sharma, counsel for the defendant Arvinder Kaur
and Sh. Joginder Sethi.

Sh. Varun Hans, counsel for the defendant Arvinder Kaur
and Sh. Joginder Sethi through VC.

Sh. Kulbhushan Mehta, counsel for the Ansal Properties
through VC.

Ms. Rachna, counsel for IRP through VC.

Counsel for the parties are ad-idem that evidence is being
recorded in connected matter before Ld. Local Commissioner which will
take some time. Next date before Ld. Local Commissioner, is stated to
be 05.04.2025.

At the joint request of the counsels for the parties, to come
up for report of Ld. Local Commissioner and arguments on on
04.06.2025.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/26.03.2025