

26 CS (COMM.) 109/20 M/S VISHNU DEO AGGARWAL Vs.  
NARENDER CHADHA AND ORS.

**04.06.2025**

Present: Sh. Kamal Mehta, counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. S. P. Sharma and Sh. Varun Hans, Counsel for the  
defendant Arvinder Kaur and Joginder Sethi through VC.

Sh. Kapil Garg, counsel for Ansal Properties and for IRP.

Counsel for Ansal Properties and for IRP has filed  
application u/s 14 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Courts, 2016.

**Issue notice in the application to the defendants and plaintiff  
for the next date of hearing, on filing of PF/RC by the IRP.**

Counsel for the plaintiff states that his mother is unwell and  
has just been discharged from hospital. An adjournment is prayed for.

Being a personal ground, same is not opposed.

At request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up for  
arguments on **02.08.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)  
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI  
COURT/DELHI/04.06.2025