

CS (COMM.) 109/20

M/S VISHNU DEO AGGARWAL Vs. NARENDER CHADHA
AND ORS.

19/02/2026

Present : Sh. Kamal Mehta & Sh. B. S. Tiwari, Ld. Counsels
for the plaintiff.

Sh. Devender Dhiryan, Ld. Counsel for the
defendants Smt. Arvinder Kaur Sethi & Sh. Joginder
Singh Sethi.

None for Ansal Properties.

At joint request of Ld. Counsel for the parties, to be
heard alongwith main case bearing no. CS (COMM.) 105/20, titled
as 'M/S VISHNU DEO AGGARWAL Vs. NARENDER
CHADHA AND ORS.' on **05/06/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/19/02/2026